503551527 11/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3598154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SERIAL NUMBER FROM 09711171 TO 09713081 previously recorded on Reel 011439 Frame 0671. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNICHI MIYAMOTO	11/25/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARUYAMA MFG. CO., INC.	
Street Address:	4-15, UCHIKANDA 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	101-0047	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09713081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132288600

Email: schneider@oshaliang.com
Correspondent Name: JONATHAN P. OSHA
Address Line 1: 909 FANNIN, SUITE 3500
Address Line 2: TWO HOUSTON CENTER
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07200/005001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN P. OSHA		
SIGNATURE: /JONATHAN P. OSHA/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=07200005001_correctedassignment#page1.tif source=07200005001_correctedassignment#page2.tif source=07200005001_correctedassignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037033 FRAME: 0988

503551527

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02

REC

01-24-2001



101592320

:ket No.: 07200/005001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ 1U	1592320 v			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Junichi MIYAMOTO /- /6 - 0/	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Maruyama MFG. Co., Inc. Address: 4-15, Uchikanda 3-chome			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Chiyoda-ku			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛚 Assignment 🖂 Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo State/Prov.;			
☐ Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP: 101-0047			
Execution Date: November 25, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
Patent Application No. Filing date 09/711,171 November 9, 2000	B. Patent No.(s) JAN 16 2001			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Jonathan P. Osha	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 33,986	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: ROSENTHAL & OSHA L.L.P.	credited or debited to deposit account			
700 Louisiana Street, Suite 4550	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1/24/2001 GTON11 00000144 09711171 1 FC:581	8. Deposit account number: 500-591			
Country: USA ZIP: 77002				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Jonathan P. Osha, Reg. No. 33,986 Name of Person Signing	January 10, 2001 Signature Date			
Tame of Following				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

For Non-U.S. Clients

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

<u>Name</u>

<u>Address</u>

cle Chiba Factory of Manuyama MFG. Co., Inc.,

1) Junichi MIYAMOTO

1554-3, Konumata, Togane-shi, Chiba 283-0044 Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in CENTRIFUGAL BLOWER AND POWER WORKING MACHINE

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on ____November 9, 2000

Serial No. 09/713,08

and X

Whereas

 \times

MARUYAMA MFG. CO., INC.

4-15, Uchikanda 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0047 Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application; and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

INVENTORS

DATE SIGNED

1): Name: Junich MIYAMOTO

November 25, 2000

PATENT

REEL: 037033 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 11/03/2015